A L A S

Κ

Α

2022-026106-0

Recording Dist: 311 - Palmer 11/14/2022 01:28 PM Pages: 1 of 2

Return to:
Modest Trustee Services, Inc.
925 E. 4th St., Suite B
Waterloo, IA 50703
319-214-0383

AMENDED NOTICE OF DEFAULT

Modest Trustee Services, Inc. is Successor Trustee for the following Deed of Trust:

Date: 12/18/2015

Trustor(s): Frederick Dean Schultz, and Unmarried Person

Trustee: First American Title of Alaska

Original Beneficiary: First National Bank Alaska, A National Bank

Recorded as: Instrument No. 2015-027392-0 in the records of Palmer Recording District, Third Judicial District, State of Alaska. The beneficial Interest has been assigned to Alaska Housing Finance Corporation, with the assignment recorded on 12/21/2015 as Instrument No. 2015-027393-0 in Palmer Recording District, Third Judicial District, State of Alaska.

Property: In the Palmer Recording District, Third Judicial District, State of Alaska, and particularly described as follows:

Legal Description: Lot 2, Block 5, FINN-CREEK ESTATES, according to the official plat thereof, filed under Plat Number 84-171, Records of the Palmer Recording District, Third Judicial District, State of Alaska.

Common Address: 7852 S Lahti Cir, Wasilla, AK 99623

TAKE NOTICE: A breach of an obligation for which the transfer in trust is security has occurred, in that Trustor(s) have failed to make monthly installment payments under a promissory note dated 12/18/2015, secured by the above mentioned Deed of Trust. The sum owing as of 12/09/2022 is \$152,006.64 which consists of: Unpaid Principal Balance: \$144,015.17, Interest: \$4,448.46, Late Charges \$172.00, Escrow Advance \$560.30, Pro Rata MIP/PMI: \$113.35, Other Fees: \$40.00, NSF Fees: \$15.00, Recoverable Balance: \$2,642.36. TOTAL REQUIRED TO PAYOFF: \$152,006.64.

AND FURTHER, that the Beneficiary has executed this written Notice of Default, and has declared its election to cause the above-described real property to be sold to satisfy the obligations of the Deed of Trust. Sale shall be held on 02/17/2023 at 10:00 AM at inside the Main Entrance of the Boney Courthouse located at 303 K Street, Anchorage, AK 99501. Sale was originally scheduled for 01/09/2023. TRUSTEE IS SELLING THE PROPERTY "AS IS". BUYER BEWARE. TRUSTEE MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS AS TO THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY, THE STATUS OF TITLE, OR ANY LIENS OR ENCUMBRANCES ON THE PROPERTY.

If the default has arisen by failure to make payments required by the trust deed, the default may be cured and the sale under this section terminated if (1) payment of the sum then in default, other than the principal that would not then be due if default had not occurred, and attorney and other foreclosure fees and costs actually incurred by the beneficiary and trustee due to the default is made at any time before the sale date stated in the notice of default or to which the sale is postponed; and (2) when notice of default has been recorded two or more times previously under the same trust deed and the default has been cured and if the trustee does not elect to refuse payment and continue the sale.

AK220355

The original Notice of Default has been amended in order to complete service to previously unknown parties. The original Notice of Default was recorded on 10/06/2022 as 2022-023229-0 in the Palmer Recording District, Third Judicial District, Alaska.

Modest Trustee Services, Inc., Trustee

By Brian G. Sa

Officer

File No. AK220355